$\frac{10140}{2}$	
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plassa Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss):
Decid I. Rhuditan	Name: Rolling Razor L.L.C.
David J. Kludjian Leon Coresh	Internal Address:
ddtional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕅 N	ko
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13802 NW Passage,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Apt. 219
	Marina Otty: Del Rey State CA zrp.90292
reaction Date: 6.21.2000	Additional mame(s) & address(es) attached?
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exc	
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exe Patent Application No.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached?	ecution date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) ? Vec No 6. Telel number of applications and patents involved:
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exer Patent Application No.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence poncerning document should be mailed:	ecution date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) 7 Vec No 6. Test number of applications and patents involved: one
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application No.(s) D96038/6 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence poncerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludijam	ecution date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) ? Vec No 6. Telel number of applications and patents involved:
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application Na.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian	B. Patent No.(6) Ves No Total number of applications and patents involved: One
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application Na.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian Internal Address:	ecution date of the application is: <u>June 22, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s) 7 Vec No 6. Test number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit. Patent Application Na.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences poncerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian Internal Address: Street Address: 13802 NW Passage,	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7 Vec No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: on@ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application Na.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian Internal Address: Street Address: 13802 NW Passage, Apt. 219	Excision date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(6) C. Telet number of applications and patents involved: On@ C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application Na.(s) D 9 6038/6 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian Internal Address:	Excision date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(6) C. Telet number of applications and patents involved: On@ C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
this document is being fied together with a new application, the exit Patent Application Na.(s) D90038/0 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kludjian Internal Address:	Excision date of the application is: June 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(6) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: On@ C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

2 - Constant

olai number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Leon Coresh ("Assignor") is the co-owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as the Rolling Razor, more specifically described in Attachment "A" to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the invention; and Rolling Razor, L.L.C. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including, but not limited to:

1. all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;

2. all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;

3. any reissues and extensions of such patents;

4. all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and

5. all rights to any and all derivative versions including, but not limited to, subsequent improvements, modifications or alterations in the Rolling Razor which may yield patentable material.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the joint legal owner of all rights, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, encumbered or otherwise transferred; and (3) that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignee. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries. \triangle

_____ Date: <u>6/2/</u> Assignor:

On this $2|S^{\perp}$ day of <u>June 2000</u>, before me, <u>Hibert J.</u> <u>PayMove</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Leon</u> (<u>oresh</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in tos Angeles County, California on the date set forth in this certificate.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

David Kludjian ("Assignor") is the co-owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as the Rolling Razor, more specifically described in Attachment "A" to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the invention; and Rolling Razor, L.L.C. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including, but not limited to:

1. all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;

2. all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;

3. any reissues and extensions of such patents;

4. all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and

5. all rights to any and all derivative versions including, but not limited to, subsequent improvements, modifications or alterations in the Rolling Razor which may yield patentable material.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the joint legal owner of all rights, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, encumbered or otherwise transferred; and (3) that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignee. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor: Nail Islugin Date: 6/21/00

David Kludjian

On this 215+ day of June 2000, before me, <u>Albert J. Ray Mond</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>David Kludian</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Kos Angeles County, California on the date set forth in this certificate. Notary Public ALBERT J. RAYMOND COMM. #1211603 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm Expires Feb. 26, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0475

NET SERVICE STRATE OF STANKING STRATES **RECORDED: 06/23/2000**